
Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Sunday, October 23, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Kim Ingraham Judge:

4 13Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4006 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4009 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4010 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXPB

4011 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4013 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4014 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4015 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

8 28Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPA

8002 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXA

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8018 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8019 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8020 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8021 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8022 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8034 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8035 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8036 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8037 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXPB

8045 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8010 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8011 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8012 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8013 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8015 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8016 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8017 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8031 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8032 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPA

12001 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXA

12024 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippAXA

12045 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXA

12016 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

12017 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12018 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12019 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXPB

12020 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12021 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12008 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12010 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12012 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12013 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12014 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXA

16003 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXA

16031 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXA

16032 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16016 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16017 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16020 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16021 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16035 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Sunday, October 23, 2016

16036 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16008 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16011 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16012 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16014 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16033 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16034 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPA

20001 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXA

20048 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20055 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20021 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20023 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20024 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20025 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20026 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20027 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20030 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20032 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20033 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20045 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20046 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAXPB

20047 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAXPB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20006 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20007 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20008 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20012 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20016 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20018 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20040 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXB

20041 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20042 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20043 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20044 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24002 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24005 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24007 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24008 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24013 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kim Ingraham Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Auggie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Stephanie TrowelNAP

8026 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAB

8027 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaNAB

8029 Lizzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Toby, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan SchnareNAA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

16038 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Janet MerrimanNAP

16024 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

NAB

16026 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20052 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

20065 Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve BaltzellNAP

20050 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAA

20051 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAA

20060 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerNAA

Standard Open/Open P

Kim Ingraham Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs
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8025 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOAP

8038 Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty AbairOAP

8039 Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty AbairOAP

8023 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Malachi, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20038 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

20036 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaOA

20049 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOA

24020 Cipher, Pointer, Karen OliverOA

Premier Jumpers  

Kim Ingraham Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPJDP

8019 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

8022 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonPJDP

8034 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJDP

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJD

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichPJD

8015 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

12007 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPJD

12027 Skittles, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Kuterbach

PJD

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16010 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16012 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16032 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

20033 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPJDP

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20012 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20016 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20040 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  PJD

20043 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePJD

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

24008 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Kim Ingraham Judge:

4 12Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4006 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4009 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4011 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4013 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4014 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4015 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

8 29Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPA

8039 Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty AbairAJPA

8023 CeCe, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJA

8018 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8019 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8020 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8021 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8022 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8034 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8035 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8036 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8037 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAJPB

8002 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8010 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8011 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8012 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8013 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8015 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8016 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8017 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8031 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8032 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJA

12024 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippAXJA

12045 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXJA

12015 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12016 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12017 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12018 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12019 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAJPB

12020 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12021 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12008 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12010 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12012 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12013 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12014 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12025 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJA

16016 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16017 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16020 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16021 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16035 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16036 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16003 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16004 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16011 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16012 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16014 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16031 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16032 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16033 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16034 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20046 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAJPA

20001 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXJA

20044 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20055 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXJA

20021 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20023 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20024 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20025 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20026 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20027 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20030 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20032 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20033 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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20045 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20006 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20007 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20008 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20010 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20012 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20016 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20018 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20040 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXJB

20041 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20042 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20043 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24005 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24007 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24008 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24012 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24013 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kim Ingraham Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Jeep, Shetland Sheepdog, Josephine AbrahamsonNAJP

8040 Auggie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Stephanie TrowelNAJP

8026 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAJB

8027 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaNAJB

8029 Lizzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Toby, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan SchnareNAJA

12030 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

16038 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Janet MerrimanNAJP

16024 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

NAJB

16026 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAJB

16028 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppNAJB

16029 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20052 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

20065 Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve BaltzellNAJP

20050 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAJA

20051 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kim Ingraham Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOJP

8038 Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty AbairOJP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOJP

20047 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

20036 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaOAJ

20048 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20049 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOAJ

24020 Cipher, Pointer, Karen OliverOAJ
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